Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## SPRINGLAND Springland International Holdings Limited

## 華地國際控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1700)

## ANNOUNCEMENT CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of Springland International Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that the principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong has been changed to Unit C, 8/F., Grandion Plaza, 932 Cheung Sha Wan Road, Kowloon, Hong Kong with effect from 6 May 2019.

By order of the Board

Springland International Holdings Limited

Chen Jianqiang

Chairman

Hong Kong, 6 May 2019

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises one executive director, namely Mr. Chen Jianqiang; two non-executive directors, namely Mr. Tao Qingrong and Mr. Fung Hiu Chuen, John; and three independent non-executive directors, namely Dr. Lin Zhijun, Dr. Zhang Weijiong and Mr. Cheung Yat Ming.